

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City Mayor



July 15, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

TIME:

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-507 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND GRANTING THE ACCREDITATION OF QUUEN'S ROW CENTRAL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-510 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, ST. DOMINIC COLLEGE OF ASIA REGARDING THE STRIKE SA KARUNUNGAN SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-510A SERIES OF 2024 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-DASMARIÑAS REGARDING THE STRIKE SA KARUNUNGAN SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.

Strike B. Revilla

SBR20244984

Page 1 of 1

Sincerely Yours,









